# OP \$40.00 8804673

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM521007

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EP ENGINEERED CLAYS CORPORATION		04/26/2019	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EP MINERALS, LLC	
Street Address:	9785 GATEWAY DRIVE	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89521	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88046731	CELACLEAR

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3129779959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3122354766

Email: nbulman@millermatthiashull.com
Correspondent Name: MILLER MATTHIAS & HULL LLP
Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Bulman
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Bulman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-04-26 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0830

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 26th day of April, 2019, by and between EP ENGINEERED CLAYS CORPORATION ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 600 East McDowell Road, Jackson, Mississippi 39204 and EP MINERALS, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 9785 Gateway Drive Reno, Nevada 89521.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the mark CELACLEAR, for which U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88/046,731 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 20, 2018 and an Amendment To Allege Use (AAU) was filed in the USPTO on April 11, 2019 (collectively, such mark CELACLEAR and the U.S. Trademark Application therefor (including its AAU) are hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with that part of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark along with all rights to sue and recover damages and lost profits resulting from past, present, and future infringements thereof, unfair competition or other conflicts therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed as of the date and year above written.

EP MINERALS, LLC

(Assignee)

By:

Print Name: Jonathan Isaac Title: General Cansel Industrial out Specially Adults Seyment

By:

Print Name: Rick Wassom

(Assignor)

CORPORATION

EP ENGINEERED CLAYS

REEL: 006630 FRAME: 0831

RECORDED: 04/26/2019